Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

WHEELER, George
Dickin.

SAUNDERS, Joan
DALRYMPLE, Anna
Barbara.

Ducarp, Eliza Sarah

HoskeNn, Kathleen Mary

Arthur
Emerson.

MERCER,

CorrLwNs, Elizabeth
Hunt, William Henry ...

WarpkN, Edith ...

Parry, Hubert Wren ...

PawrkiN, Thomas

Reep, Robert

WATERHOUSE, Thomas...

BrowN, Agnes Emily
‘Watson.

Garreg Wen, Llanfrothen,

Penrhyndeudraeth,
Merioneth, Retited Farmer.

6th April 1964.

4 Cromwell Street, Listerhills, Bradford, Widow. 5th
May 1964.

“Furzey,” Minstead, near Lyndhurst, Hampshire,
Widow. 2l1st April 1964.

16 The, Green, Billingham-on-Tees, County Durham,
Spinster. 17th June 1964.

39 Buxton Court, Windsor Terrace, London N.I,
Spinster. 5th July 1964.

10 Glenhurst Avenue, London N.W.5,
Chartered Accountant. 12th June 1964.

Retired

49 Dysart Avenue, Cosham,
Widow. 28th June 1964.

3 Mortimer Lodge, Albert Drive, London S.W.19,
Civil Engineer (Retired). 4th July 1964.

21 Banks Road, West Kirby, Cheshire, Spinster. 17th
June 1964,

Portsmouth, Hants,

6 Broad Court, Beechfield Road, Alderley Edge,
Cheshire, Merchant. 29th June 1964.

6 Wrightson Close, formerly 50-52 Mason Street,
both in Sutton in Ashfield, Nottmghamshxre,
Colliery Foreman. 22nd June 1964.

Lyndene, Ceg-y-Ffordd, Prestatyn, Flintshire, Retired
Camp Proprietor, 16th March 1964,

Manor Farm, Bothamsall, Farmer. 18th June 1964

97 Howards Lane, Putney, London S.W.15, Widow.
21st April 1964.

Scadding, Jessop & Co., 50 Frederick Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 15, Solicitors.
(Martha Lloyd and Archibald Leonard Osborne Scadding.)

J. Eaton & Co., Provincial House, Market Street, Bradford 1, Solicitors.

(Elizabeth
Jackson and Joseph Nicholson.)

The Royal Bank of Scotland, London Trustee Office, 49 Charing Cross, London S.W.1,
or Heppenstall, Rustom & Rowbotham, High Street, Lyndhurst, Hants, Solicitors.

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Booth & Co.,
Central Bank Chambers, ‘Infirmary Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors.

Westminster Bank Limited, City Trustee Branch, 30 Southampton Buildings, Chancery
Lane, Holborn, London wW.C2.

Theodore Berger Payne & Co., 4 Stone Buildings, Lincoln’s Inn, London W.C.2,
Solicitors, or National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box
No. 245, 35 Basinghall Street, London E.C.2.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, P.O. Box 25, 130-132 Commercial
Road, Portsmouth,

Bischoff & Co., City Wall House, 79-83 Chiswell Street London E.C.1, Solicitors. (The
Royal Trust Company of Canada.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 4 and 6 Dale Street, Liverpool
National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, P.O. Box No. 339, 41 Spring
r(’}arde;\s, Manchester 2. (National Provincial Bank Limited and Doreen Elizabeth
arry.
National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 Exchange Walk, Nottingham ...

National Provincial Bank Limited, 247 High Street, Bangor, Caernarvonshire ...

National Provincial Bank Limited (Trustee Branch), 17 York Street, Sheﬂield 1.
(National Provincial Bank Limited and Frank Waterhouse.)

Janson, Cobb, Pearson & Co., 22 College Hill, London E.C4, Solicitors. (Reginald
Charles Jewesbury)

21st September 1964

15th

14th

15th

30th

18th

18th

18th

20th

24th

25th

18th

26th

18th

September
September
September
September

September

September
September
September

September
September
September

September

September

(041)

1964
(042)

1964
(054)

1964
(058)

1964
(061)

1964
(062)

1964
(063)

1964
(064)

1964
(065)

1964
(066)

1964
(067)

1964
(068)

1964
(069)

1964
(070)

¥809

$961 A’Iﬂ_[ HLl{] ‘ALLIZVO NOANOTT FH],



