Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
Wheeler, George Dickin.	Garreg Wen, Llanfrothen, Penrhyndeudraeth, Merioneth, Retired Farmer. 6th April 1964.	Scadding, Jessop & Co., 50 Frederick Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 15, Solicitors. (Martha Lloyd and Archibald Leonard Osborne Scadding.)	21st September 1964 (041)
Saunders, Joan	4 Cromwell Street, Listerhills, Bradford, Widow. 5th May 1964.	J. Eaton & Co., Provincial House, Market Street, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Elizabeth Jackson and Joseph Nicholson.)	15th September 1964 (042)
Dalrymple, Anna Barbara.	"Furzey," Minstead, near Lyndhurst, Hampshire, Widow. 21st April 1964.	The Royal Bank of Scotland, London Trustee Office, 49 Charing Cross, London S.W.1, or Heppenstall, Rustom & Rowbotham, High Street, Lyndhurst, Hants, Solicitors.	14th September 1964 (054)
Dugard, Eliza Sarah	16 The, Green, Billingham-on-Tees, County Durham, Spinster. 17th June 1964.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Booth & Co., Central Bank Chambers, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors.	15th September 1964 (058)
Hosken, Kathleen Mary	39 Buxton Court, Windsor Terrace, London N.1, Spinster. 5th July 1964.	Westminster Bank Limited, City Trustee Branch, 30 Southampton Buildings, Chancery Lane, Holborn, London W.C.2.	30th September 1964 (061)
Mercer, Arthur Emerson.	10 Glenhurst Avenue, London N.W.5, Retired Chartered Accountant. 12th June 1964.	Theodore Berger Payne & Co., 4 Stone Buildings, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors, or National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 245, 35 Basinghall Street, London E.C.2.	18th September 1964 (062)
COLLINS, Elizabeth	49 Dysart Avenue, Cosham, Portsmouth, Hants, Widow. 28th June 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, P.O. Box 25, 130-132 Commercial Road, Portsmouth.	18th September 1964 (063)
Hunt, William Henry	3 Mortimer Lodge, Albert Drive, London S.W.19, Civil Engineer (Retired). 4th July 1964.	Bischoff & Co., City Wall House, 79-83 Chiswell Street, London E.C.1, Solicitors. (The Royal Trust Company of Canada.)	18th September 1964 (064)
WARDEN, Edith	21 Banks Road, West Kirby, Cheshire, Spinster. 17th June 1964.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 4 and 6 Dale Street, Liverpool	20th September 1964 (065)
PARRY, Hubert Wren	6 Broad Court, Beechfield Road, Alderley Edge, Cheshire, Merchant. 29th June 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, P.O. Box No. 339, 41 Spring Gardens, Manchester 2. (National Provincial Bank Limited and Doreen Elizabeth Parry.)	24th September 1964 (066)
Parkin, Thomas	6 Wrightson Close, formerly 50-52 Mason Street, both in Sutton in Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, Colliery Foreman. 22nd June 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 Exchange Walk, Nottingham	25th September 1964 (067)
REED, Robert	Lyndene, Ceg-y-Ffordd, Prestatyn, Flintshire, Retired Camp Proprietor. 16th March 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, 247 High Street, Bangor, Caernarvonshire	18th September 1964 (068)
WATERHOUSE, Thomas	Manor Farm, Bothamsall, Farmer. 18th June 1964	National Provincial Bank Limited (Trustee Branch), 17 York Street, Sheffield I. (National Provincial Bank Limited and Frank Waterhouse.)	26th September 1964 (069)
Brown, Agnes Emily Watson.	97 Howards Lane, Putney, London S.W.15, Widow. 21st April 1964.	Janson, Cobb, Pearson & Co., 22 College Hill, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Reginald Charles Jewesbury.)	18th September 1964 (070)